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Fixed assets

Intangible assets
Tangible assets

Current assets

Stock
Debtors

Cash at bank and 1n hand

Creditors, amount falling

B N O S MEDITECH LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 MARCH 2007

Notes

v

due within one year 8

Net Current Liabilities

Total assets less current
Liabilities

Creditors, amounts falling due
after more than one year 9

Capital and Reserves

Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

Shareholders Funds

147,274
396,418

67.842
611,534

(357.219)

2007

156,380
93.609
249,989

254315

504,304

(214,578)

289,726

206,000
83,726

289,726

118,012
172,993

3
291,008

(275.945)
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2006

153,256
81.171
234,427

15,063

249,490

(141,718)

107,772

206,000

( 98,228)

107,772

These accounts have been prepared 1n accordance with the special provisions for small
companies under Part VII of the Compames Act 1985
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B N O S MEDITECH LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 MARCH 2007 (Cont }

For the year ended 31* March 2007 the company was entitled to exemption under section
249A(1) of the Compames Act 1985

No members have required the company to obtain an audit of 1ts accounts for the year in
accordance with section 249B(2)

The directors acknowledge their responsibility for,

1)Ensuning the company keeps accounting records which comply with
section 221, and

11) Preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of the
company as at the end of 1ts financial year, and of its profit and loss
account for the financial year in accordance with section 226, and which
otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act relating to
accounts, so far as applicable to the company

The financial statements were approved by the directors onl@ /0’] (2037 and are signed
on their behalf

C Buckenham
Director
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B N O S MEDITECH LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD TO 31 MARCH 2007

1 Accounting Policies

11 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and include the
results of the company’s operations as indicated in the director’s report, all of which are
continuing The accounts are produced 1n accordance with the Financial Reporting
Standard applicable to smaller entities

The going concern concept 1n these accounts 1s dependent on the continued support of the
company’s directors and shareholders Whilst there 1s no indication this support will not
continue, an element of inherent risk must exist

The company has taken advantage of the exemption 1n Financial Reporting Standard

No 1 from the requirements to produce a cash flow statement on the grounds that it 1s a
small company

12 Tumover

Turnover represents the amount invoiced duning the year, exclusive of Value Added tax
13 Research and development

Purchased research and development on medical equipment has been capitalised as an
intangible asset Day to day costs incurred on product development are wntten off to the
profit and loss account

1 4 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation Depreciation 1s provided at rates

calculated to write off the cost less estimated restdual value of each asset over 1ts
expected useful hfe, as follows,

Fixtures, fittings and equipment - 25% straight hne
Plant & equipment - 25% straight line
Motor Vehicle - 25% straight line

No depreciation 1s provided in respect of freehold land
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B N O S MEDITECH LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD TO 31 MARCH 2007

15 Leasing and hire purchase commitments

Assets obtatned under hire purchase contracts and finance leases are capitalised as
tangible assets and depreciated over the shorter of the lease term and useful lives
Obhgations under such agreements are included 1n creditors net of finance charges
allocated to future periods The finance element of the rental payment 1s charged to the
profit and loss account so as to produce a constant periodic rate of charge on the net
obligation outstanding 1n each penod

1 6 Stocks and Work 1n progress

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost or net realisable value, after making due allowance
for obsolete and slow moving items

The cost of work 1n progress and fimshed goods 1s estimated based on the normal selling
price reduced by the normal gross margin of the product, further reduced by a proportion
based on the stage of completion of each 1tem

1 7 Deferred Taxation

Provision 1s made for deferred taxation using the liability method to take account of
timing differences between the incidence of income and expenditure for taxation and
accounting purposes where 1t 1s considered matenal

1 8 Foreign currencies

Assets and liabilities denominated 1n foreign currencies are translated at the rates of

exchange ruling at the Balance Sheet date Transactions during the year are translated at
the rate of exchange ruling at the date of transaction




B N O S MEDITECH LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD TO 31 MARCH 2007

2 Intangible fixed assets

Intangible Assets  Fixed Assets
£ £
Cost
At 1% April 2006 256,806 182,147
Additions 8,418 42,068
Deletions - (15,461)
At 31 March 2007 265,224 208,754
Depreciation
At 1% Apnil 2006 103,550 100,976
Charge for year 5,294 29,630
Deletions (15.461)
As at 31% March 2007 108,844 115,145
Net Book Value
At 31% March 2007 156,380 93,609
At 31% March 2006 153,256 81,171
3 Share Capital
2006
£

Authonsed
950,000 Ordinary Shares of £1 each 950,000
50,000 10% cumulative redeemable preference

shares of £1 each 50,000

1,000,000

Allotted, called up and fully paid
206,000 Ordinary Shares of £1 each 206.000

Total
£

438,953
50,486
(15,461)

473,978

204,526
34,924

(15.461)
223,989

249,989

234,427
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