B N O S MEDITECH LIMITED ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD TO 31 MARCH 2007

FISK & CO

Chartered Certified Accountants

2 The Drift,

Nacton Road,

IPSWICH, IP3 9QR

TUESDAY



24/07/2007 COMPANIES HOUSE 283

B N O S MEDITECH LIMITED ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2007

	Notes		2007 £		2006 £
Fixed assets					
Intangible assets Tangible assets	5 6		156,380 <u>93,609</u> 249,989		153,256 <u>81,171</u> 234,427
Current assets					
Stock Debtors Cash at bank and in hand	7	147,274 396,418 <u>67,842</u> 611,534		$ \begin{array}{r} 118,012 \\ 172,993 \\ \hline 3 \\ \hline 291,008 \end{array} $	
Creditors, amount falling due within one year	8	(357,219)		(275,945)	
Net Current Liabilities			254,315		15,063
Total assets less current Liabilities			504,304		249,490
Creditors, amounts falling due after more than one year	9		(214,578) ————————————————————————————————————		(141,718)
Capital and Reserves				,	
Called up share capital Profit and loss account	10		206,000 83,726		206,000 (98,228)
Shareholders Funds			289,726		107,772

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small companies under Part VII of the Companies Act 1985

B N O S MEDITECH LIMITED ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2007 (Cont)

For the year ended 31st March 2007 the company was entitled to exemption under section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985

No members have required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in accordance with section 249B(2)

The directors acknowledge their responsibility for,

- 1)Ensuring the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221, and
- 11) Preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of the company as at the end of its financial year, and of its profit and loss account for the financial year in accordance with section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

The financial statements were approved by the directors on 20/07/2007 and are signed on their behalf

C Buckenham

Director

B N O S MEDITECH LIMITED NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD TO 31 MARCH 2007

1 Accounting Policies

11 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and include the results of the company's operations as indicated in the director's report, all of which are continuing. The accounts are produced in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard applicable to smaller entities.

The going concern concept in these accounts is dependent on the continued support of the company's directors and shareholders. Whilst there is no indication this support will not continue, an element of inherent risk must exist.

The company has taken advantage of the exemption in Financial Reporting Standard No 1 from the requirements to produce a cash flow statement on the grounds that it is a small company

12 Turnover

Turnover represents the amount invoiced during the year, exclusive of Value Added tax

1 3 Research and development

Purchased research and development on medical equipment has been capitalised as an intangible asset. Day to day costs incurred on product development are written off to the profit and loss account

1 4 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows,

Fixtures, fittings and equipment - 25% straight line Plant & equipment - 25% straight line Motor Vehicle - 25% straight line

No depreciation is provided in respect of freehold land

B N O S MEDITECH LIMITED NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD TO 31 MARCH 2007

1.5 Leasing and hire purchase commitments

Assets obtained under hire purchase contracts and finance leases are capitalised as tangible assets and depreciated over the shorter of the lease term and useful lives Obligations under such agreements are included in creditors net of finance charges allocated to future periods. The finance element of the rental payment is charged to the profit and loss account so as to produce a constant periodic rate of charge on the net obligation outstanding in each period.

16 Stocks and Work in progress

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost or net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items

The cost of work in progress and finished goods is estimated based on the normal selling price reduced by the normal gross margin of the product, further reduced by a proportion based on the stage of completion of each item

17 Deferred Taxation

Provision is made for deferred taxation using the liability method to take account of timing differences between the incidence of income and expenditure for taxation and accounting purposes where it is considered material

18 Foreign currencies

Assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are translated at the rates of exchange ruling at the Balance Sheet date. Transactions during the year are translated at the rate of exchange ruling at the date of transaction.

B N O S MEDITECH LIMITED NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD TO 31 MARCH 2007

2 Intangible fixed a	ssets						
-	Intangible Assets						
_	£	£	£				
Cost							
At 1 st April 2006	256,806	182,147	438,953				
Additions	8,418	42,068	50,486				
Deletions	-	(15,461)	(15,461)				
At 31st March 2007	265,224	208,754	473,978				
Depreciation							
At 1st April 2006	103,550	100,976	204,526				
Charge for year	5,294	29,630	34,924				
Deletions		(15,461)	(15,461)				
As at 31 st March 2007	108,844	115,145	223,989				
Net Book Value							
At 31st March 2007	156,380	93,609	249,989				
At 31st March 2006	153,256	81,171	234,427				
3 Share Capital							
•			2006	2005			
			£	£			
Authorised							
950,000 Ordinary Shares of £1 each			950,000	950,000			
50,000 10% cumulative redeemable preference							
shares of £1 ea	ch		<u>50,000</u>	<u>50,000</u>			
			1,000,000	1,000,000			
Allotted, called up and fully paid							
206,000 Ordinary Shares of £1 each			<u>206,000</u>	<u>206,000</u>			